



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

NOTICE OF MOTION NO.2272 OF 2016
IN
SUIT NO.791 OF 2016

Gulshan Kumar Bhasin ... Plaintiff
versus
Raj Kumar Bhasin and Ors. ... Defendants

Mr. Sunny Shah, Mr. Naresh Ratnani i/by M/s. Ashwin Ankhad and Associates, for
Plaintiff.

Mr. Shyam Kapadia, for Defendant Nos.2 and 3.

Mr. K.M.John, for Defendant No.4.

CORAM: S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.

DATE: 19th SEPTEMBER, 2016

P.C.:

1. On 14th September, 2016 this Court passed the following order :

"The Secretary of Hari Niwas Co-op. Hsg. Society, C Road, Churchgate, Mumbai, shall appear before this Court on 19th September, 2016 at 11.00 a.m., with all the documents pertaining to the suit flat being Flat No.12-A, 2nd Floor, Hari Niwas, C Road, Mumbai - 400 020. Stand over to 19th September, 2016."

2. The learned Advocate appearing for the Society states that he shall file an Affidavit annexing thereto all the relevant documents/correspondence qua the suit flat entered into by and between the parties with the Society.



3. No ad-interim relief is granted since the learned Advocate for the Plaintiff has admitted that the Plaintiff learnt about the transfer of the suit flat in favour of Defendant Nos.2 and 3 as far back as in the year 2004. Stand over to 22-09-2016 for final hearing.

(S.J.KATHAWALLA, J.)