



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**NOTICE OF MOTION NO.2272 OF 2016
IN
SUIT NO.791 OF 2016**

Gulshan Kumar Bhasin ... Plaintiff
versus
Raj Kumar Bhasin and Ors. ... Defendants

Mr. Sunny Shah i/by M/s. Ashwin Ankhad and Associates, for Plaintiff.
Ms. Deepti Panda with Mr. Shyam Kapadia, for Defendant Nos.2 and 3.
Mr. K.M.John, for Defendant No.4.

CORAM: S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.

DATE: 22nd SEPTEMBER, 2016

P.C.:

1. The Court is willing to take up the Notice of Motion for hearing and final disposal at the earliest. However, the learned Advocate for the Plaintiff states that they shall give inspection of documents to the Defendant Nos.2 and 3 on or before 30-09-2016. In view thereof, time is granted to the Defendant Nos.2 and 3 to file their Affidavit in Reply on or before 14-10-2016. Stand over to 15-10-2016 for hearing and final disposal.

(S.J.KATHAWALLA, J.)