



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

NOTICE OF MOTION (SUITS) NO. 2272 OF 2016

In

SUITS 791 OF 2016

Gulshan Kumar Bhasin

....Petitioner

V/S

Raj Kumar Bhasin And 7 Others

....Respondent

Mr. Sunny Shah i/b Ashwin Ankhad and Associates for Plaintiff

Ms. Tahera Mandviwala i/b D. T. Mandviwala for Defendant

No. 1;

Mr. Shyam Kapadia i/b Veena Advani for Defendant Nos. 2 and

3;

Ms. Asmat Hippargi i/b Karuvelil Mathai John for Defendant

No. 4.

CORAM : K.R. SHRIRAM, J

DATE : 27th July, 2017

P.C. :

Stand over to 7 September 2017.

(ASSOCIATE)