



2026:BHC-OS:3306

Board Sr.No.:-84

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

NOTICE OF MOTION (SUITS) NO. 2272 OF 2016

In

SUITS 791 OF 2016

Gulshan Kumar Bhasin

....PETITIONER

V/S

Raj Kumar Bhasin And 7 Others

....RESPONDENT

Adv. Nishant Badami for Plaintiff.

(Mentioned)

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 29th March, 2023

P.C. :

S. O. to 24/04/2023 (H. O. B.).

(ASSOCIATE)