



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 2272 OF 2016
IN
SUIT NO. 791 OF 2016

Gulshan Kumar Bhasin

... Plaintiff

V/s.

Raj Kumar Bhasin & Ors.

... Defendants

Adv. Sunny Shah a/w Akshay Suresh i/by Ashwin Ankhad & Associates for
Plaintiff.

Adv. A. Sequeira i/by Veena Aduani for Defendant Nos.2 & 3.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 13th JUNE, 2024

P.C.:-

1. When the matter was called out, time was sought since arguing counsel on behalf of the Plaintiff was not present. Learned Counsel for Defendant Nos.2 and 3 also sought time. Hence, at his request, list the matter on 11th July, 2024.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)