



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

NOTICE OF MOTION NO.2272 OF 2016  
IN  
SUIT NO.791 OF 2016

Gulshan Kumar Bhasin )...Plaintiff  
V/s.  
Raj Kumar Bhasin and Ors )...Defendants

Mr. Sunny Shah a/w Mr.Sarthak Shukla i/b Ashwin Ankhad &  
Associates, Advocates for the Plaintiff/Applicant.  
None for the Defendants.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.  
DATE : 9<sup>th</sup> JANUARY 2025

PC. :

1. Mr. Shah, learned Counsel appears for the Plaintiff/Applicant in  
the Notice of Motion and submits that since pleadings are complete,  
this Court may fix a date for hearing of the Notice of Motion.

2. List on 11<sup>th</sup> February, 2025 at 3.30 p.m.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)