



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

NOTICE OF MOTION NO.2272 OF 2016
IN
SUIT NO.791 OF 2016

Gulshan Kumar Bhasin)...Plaintiff
V/s.
Raj Kumar Bhasin and Ors)...Defendants

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3739 OF 2024
IN
SUIT NO.791 OF 2016

Mr. Sunny Shah with Mr. Sarthak Shukla i/b Ashwin Ankhad and Associates for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Nimay Dave with Mr. Anosh Sequeria and Ms. Veena R. Advani for Defendants No. 2, 3(a) and 3(b).

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 27th FEBRUARY 2025

PC. :

Notice of Motion No. 2272 of 2016

1. Pursuant to the order dated 11th February, 2025, today when the matter is called out, Mr. Dave, learned Counsel appears for the Defendants No. 2, 3(a) and 3(b) and submits that he has instructions to argue the matter on behalf of the said Defendants and would not be in a position to make any statement with respect to the suggestion of the Court as contained in paragraph 3 of the order dated 11th February, 2025.



Interim Application No. 3739 of 2024

2. Mr. Dave further submits that the rejoinder is ready and a copy has also been served upon Mr. Shah, learned Counsel for the Plaintiff.
3. Let the rejoinder be filed in the Registry.
4. Since the matters need to be heard, list the Notice of Motion No. 2272 of 2016 as well as the Interim Application No. 3739 of 2024 on **3rd April, 2025.**

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)