



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 2272 OF 2016

IN

SUIT NO. 791 OF 2016

GULSHAN KUMAR BHASIN)...APPLICANT

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

GULSHAN KUMAR BHASIN)...PLAINTIFF

V/s.

RAJ KUMAR BHASIN AND OTHERS)...RESPONDENTS

Mr.Sunny Shah a/w. Mr.Akshay Suresh i/by Ashwin Ankhad & Associates, Advocate for the Applicant/Plaintiff.

Mr.Nimay Dave a/w. Mr.Anosh Sequeira, Ms.Veena Advani, Advocate for the Applicants/Original Defendants no.2, 3(a) and 3(b).

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 3rd APRIL 2025

PC. :

1. Mr.Shah, learned Counsel for the Applicant/Plaintiff, submits that the Notice of Motion be listed for hearing any time soon as Mr.Dave's clients have not accepted the suggestion of this Court to dispose of the Notice of Motion with an undertaking to give two weeks notice before any steps are taken to create third party rights.

2. Accordingly, list the Notice of Motion for hearing on **26th June 2025.**

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)