



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 2272 OF 2016

IN

SUTTS NO. 791 OF 2016

Gulshan Kumar Bhasin

...Plaintiff

Versus

Raj Kumar Bhasin And 7 Ors.

...Defendants

Mr. Sunny Shah a/w Mr. Akshay Suresh i/b Ashwin Ankhad & Associates, for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Anosh Sequeira a/w Ms. Veena Advani, for Defendant Nos.2, 3(a) and 3(b).

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.
DATE : 18th NOVEMBER 2025

P.C.

1. Mr. Shah, learned counsel for the Plaintiff has today tendered draft issues.
2. A copy of the draft issues has been handed over to Mr. Sequeira, learned counsel for Defendant Nos.2 and 3.
3. The Court also endeavours to take up the Notice of Motion for hearing on the next date.
4. Stand over to **11th December 2025** for framing of issues.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]