



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 2272 OF 2016

IN

SUIT NO. 791 OF 2016

Gulshan Kumar Bhasin

...Plaintiff

Versus

Raj Kumar Bhasin And 7 Ors.

...Defendants

Mr. Sunny Shah a/w Mr. Akshay Suresh i/b Ashwin Ankhad & Associates, for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Nimay Dave a/w Mr. Anosh Sequeira and Ms. Veena R. Advani, for the Defendants.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 22nd JANUARY, 2026

P.C.

1. At the request of learned counsel, stand over to 27th January 2026 (HOB) under the caption "For Direction".
2. The Registry is directed to accept the evidence as also compilation of documents.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]