



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 2272 OF 2016

IN

SUIT NO. 791 OF 2016

Gulshan Kumar Bhasin

...Plaintiff

Versus

Raj Kumar Bhasin And 7 Ors.

...Defendants

Mr. Sunny Shah i/b Ashwin Ankhad & Associates, for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Nimay Dave a/w Mr. Anosh Sequeira and Ms. V. R. Advani, for Defendant Nos.2, 3(a) and 3(b).

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 27th JANUARY, 2026

P.C.

1. Mr. Dave, learned counsel for Defendant Nos.2, 3(a) and 3(b) points out that the appearance in the previous order has been incorrectly reflected for all Defendants. He clarifies that he is appearing on behalf of Defendant Nos.2, 3(a) and 3(b).

2. Let the previous order dated 22nd January 2026 be corrected to read accordingly.

3. Mr. Dave today prays for and is granted three weeks' time to complete admission and denial of documents.

4. Learned counsel at this stage clarifies that because evidence is being proceeded with, it should not be construed that the motion is being given up.

5. Time to file affidavit of evidence along with compilation of documents in the Registry is extended by a period of one week from today.



6. Stand over to **17th February 2026** under the caption "For Marking of **2026-BHC-OS:3306** Documents".

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]