



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 2272 OF 2016

IN

SUIT NO. 791 OF 2016

Gulshan Kumar Bhasin

...Plaintiff

Versus

Raj Kumar Bhasin And 7 Ors.

...Defendants

Mr. Akshay Suresh i/b Ashwin Ankhad & Associates, for the Plaintiff.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.
DATE : 2nd FEBRUARY, 2026.

P.C.

1. Mentioned. Not on board. Taken on board for Speaking to the Minutes of the order dated 27th January 2026.
2. Learned counsel for the Plaintiff points out that though the directions were issued, the order inadvertently omits to mention the direction for filing of the compilation of documents along with the affidavit of evidence.
3. Hence, the original order to be corrected accordingly.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]